

## RANCHO SANTA FE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING

Rancho Santa Fe FPD Board Room – 18027 Calle Ambiente Rancho Santa Fe, California 92067 October 11, 2017 Regular Meeting 1:00 pm

## **NOTICE**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to Section 54955 of the California government code, that the October 11, 2017 regular meeting of the Board of Directors of Rancho Santa Fe Fire Protection District was adjourned by the following order:

## ORDER OF ADJOURNMENT

The Wednesday, October 11, 2017 regular meeting of the Board of Directors of Rancho Santa Fe Fire Protection District is hereby adjourned to the hour of 1:00 pm. on Wednesday, November 8, 2017. The board will meet at the Rancho Santa Fe Fire Protection District Board Room, 18027 Calle Ambiente, Rancho Santa Fe, CA 92067, to hold a meeting regarding regular and special agenda items.

Dated: October 5, 2017

Karlena Rannals
Board Clerk

## **CERTIFICATION OF POSTING**

I certify that on October 5, 2017 a copy of the notice of adjournment was posted on the District's website and near the meeting place of the Board of Directors of Rancho Santa Fe Fire Protection District, said time being at least 72 hours in advance of the meeting of the Board of Directors (Government Code Section 54954.2)

Executed at Rancho Santa Fe, California on October 5, 2017

Karlena Rannals Board Clerk

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in a meeting, please contact the Secretary at 858-756-5971. Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the District to make reasonable arrangements to assure accessibility to the meeting.